Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01-29-2007



103367045

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

LETTER

Attorney Docket No.: 211A 3970

۱ <u>ا</u>	To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)  AKIRA NAKAMURA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): 12/5/2006  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  ENPLAS CORPORATION 30-1, Namiki 2-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0034, Japan				
ļ		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No					
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
	H. Henry Koda KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 Tel: (310) 277-1391 Fax: (310) 277-4118 patlawyr@ix.netcom.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Payment Information				
01/		Deposit account number: 11-1445				
01	C:8021 (40.00 OP)	Authorized User Name: William L. Androlia & H. Henry Koda				
	9. Signature:  H. Henry Koda, Reg. No. 27,729  Date: January 23, 2007  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [ 2 ]					
		the hould be faved to (571) 273 0140 or mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

				Attorney Docket No.
			ASSIGNMENT	211A 3970
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	AKIRA NAKAMURA	(5)
, ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(2)		(6)
		(3)		(7)
		(4)		(8)
			valuable considerations paid	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and to each of the undersigned, the undersigned y does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	ENPLAS CORPORATION	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	of Assignee (11) 30-1, Namiki 2-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, S		aguchi-shi, Saitama, Japan
12)	Insert title of Invention	inventio		Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in th
• 2)	moen age of invention	, ,	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.	
13)	Insert Date of Signing of Applic	cation (13)	on 12/5/2006	
Igreen United Letters of the sentire in	nents. 4) The undersigned States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned Patents of the United States re said Assignee, as Assignee of interest herein assigned, and the 6) The undersigned	agree(s) to per hereby author esulting from sa the entire inter at he has (they hereby appoin	form all affirmative acts which in the control of t	eg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg.
omply	with the rules of the United Sta		Trademark Office for recordat	
ate: _	<u>Dec. 5.2006</u> si	c.5.2006 Signature of Inventor (1) Akira Makanuwa		
ate: _	Si	Signature of Inventor (2)		
ate:	Sig	Signature of Inventor (3)		
ate: _	Sig	nature of Inve	ntor (4)	
his as .S.A.	signment should preferably be a lift neither, then it should be sign	signed before; ned before at le	(a) a Notary Public if within the east two witnesses who also sig	e U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the gn here;
ate: _	Wi	lness		

PATENT REEL: 018827 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 01/23/2007**